

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

No.IGAD/RTI/A/37/2019 DT. .01.2020

To Sri P. Srihari Reddy. D.No.9.-24-8/20, CBM Compound, VISAKHAPATNAM – 530003

Sir,

Sub: Information sought under Section 19 (1) of RTI Act.2005- Reg.

Ref: 1) Your 1st RTI Request Application dt.22.10.2019.

- 2) CME& PIO (RTI)'s (Reply 1st application) letter No. IM&EE/MOF/OS/RTI/PC/2019/5168, dt.13.11.19.
- 3) Your 2nd RTI request application dt.21.10.2019
- CME& PIO (RTI)'s letter No. IM&EE/MOF/OS/RTI/PC/2019/5245, dt.16.11.19
- 5) Your RTI 1st Appeals dt.25.11.2019 & 09.12.2019 addressed to Dy.Chairman & AA (RTI).

The undersigned being an Appellate Authority under provisions of RTI Act, 2005 has carefully gone through your Appeals, vide, reference 5th cited and the relevant record connected to the said Appeals.

On such careful examination of the Appeals and the relevant records connected to it I find that the information sought, vide your initial requests letter dt.21.10.2019 & 22.10.2019 were provided by the C.M.E. & PIO, in his reply of even Nos. CME& PIO (RTI)'s letter No. IM&EE/MOF/OS/RTI/PC/2019/5245, dt.16.11.19 & CME& PIO (RTI)'s letter No. IM&EE/MOF/OS/RTI/PC/2019/5168, dt.13.11.19 respectively are in order.

The Appeal is, therefore, disposed off, accordingly.

An appeal on this orders shall be within 90 days from the date on which the First Appellate Authority decision is actually received by the applicant before Central Information Commission, CIC Bhavan, Babagangnath Margh, Munirka, New Delhi 110067.

Yours faithfully,

DY.CHAIRMAN & AA (RTI)

Copy to: CME& PIO(RTI) w.r.t. his letter No. IM&EE/MOF/RTI/OS/PSHR/2019/5931, dt.18.12.2019 – for information

Copy to: Joint Director (R&P) & APIO – for taking necessary action.